
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Murray (4-14)
Loss: Schooler,Kristen (2-16)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 110   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 4
Lander University 1 0 1 0 0 4 X 6 8 1

N.C. Central (3-33) -vs- Lander University (11-31) 4/7/2008 at Greenwood, S.C. (Doug Spears Field)

N.C. Central 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blue,Sophia ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fields,Kristan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ishida,Michelle 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Pittman,Francheska c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Henderson,Ashley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schooler,Kristen p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Williams,Kristina lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Langston,Jennifer dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Holmes,Jamila rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Delgado,Kristina 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 0 0 8 2

E: Blue,Sophia (1); Ishida,Michelle (2); Henderson,Ashley (1)

Lander University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Senn cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
Harris c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Whitfield 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Stewart c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AuPhillips pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brown 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Murray p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hudson rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Foster lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Smith 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Sammons ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kellett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 8 2 4 6 6

2B: Hudson (1); Smith (1)
SH: Murray (1)
SB: Whitfield (1)
CS: Senn (1)
E: Hudson (1)

N.C. Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schooler,Kristen (L, 2-16) 6.0 8 6 1 4 6 2 0 0 0 25 30 5 5 –
Totals 8 6 1 4 6 2 0 0 0 25 30 5 5

Lander University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kellett 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Murray (W, 4-14) 7.0 3 1 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 24 24 2 11 –
Totals 3 1 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 24 24 2 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

N.C. Central - Top of 1st NCC LU
Harris to c. 0 0
Brown to 1b for Stewart. 0 0
Murray to dp for Brown. 0 0
Hudson to rf for Murray. 0 0
Foster to lf for Hudson. 0 0
Murray to p. 0 0
/  for Kellett. 0 0
Blue,Sophia grounded out to ss. 0 0
Fields,Krist grounded out to ss. 0 0
Ishida,M grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Lander University - Top of 1st NCC LU
Senn singled. 0 0
Harris reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; Senn advanced to third. 0 0
Whitfield struck out. 0 0
Brown struck out. 0 0
Harris advanced to third on a wild pitch; Senn scored, unearned. 0 1
Murray flied out to rf. 0 1

N.C. Central - Top of 2nd NCC LU
Pittman,Fran flied out to lf. 0 1
Henderson,As grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Schooler,K struck out, out at first c to 1b. 0 1

Lander University - Top of 2nd NCC LU
Hudson struck out. 0 1
Foster walked. 0 1
Smith singled to right field; Foster advanced to second. 0 1
Sammons struck out. 0 1
Senn grounded out to p. 0 1

N.C. Central - Top of 3rd NCC LU
Williams,Kri popped up to p. 0 1
Langston,Jen grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Holmes,Jamil grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Lander University - Top of 3rd NCC LU
Harris flied out to lf. 0 1
Whitfield walked. 0 1
Whitfield stole second. 0 1
Brown singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss; Whitfield advanced to third. 0 1
Brown advanced to third on a wild pitch; Whitfield scored, unearned. 0 2
Murray hit into double play ss to 1b to c; Brown out on the play. 0 2

N.C. Central - Top of 4th NCC LU
Blue,Sophia grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Fields,Krist struck out, out at first c to 1b. 0 2
Ishida,M grounded out to p. 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lander University - Top of 4th NCC LU
Hudson flied out to rf. 0 2
Foster grounded out to ss. 0 2
Smith grounded out to ss. 0 2

N.C. Central - Top of 5th NCC LU
Pittman,Fran singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf. 0 2
Pittman,Fran advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Henderson,As struck out. 0 2
Pittman,Fran scored on an illegal pitch, unearned. 1 2
Schooler,K struck out looking. 1 2
Williams,Kri struck out. 1 2

Lander University - Top of 5th NCC LU
Sammons struck out. 1 2
Senn walked. 1 2
Senn out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
Harris singled to center field. 1 2
Whitfield fouled out to c. 1 2

N.C. Central - Top of 6th NCC LU
Langston,Jen singled to right field. 1 2
Holmes,Jamil struck out. 1 2
Blue,Sophia singled, bunt; Langston,Jen advanced to second. 1 2
Fields,Krist struck out. 1 2
Ishida,M struck out. 1 2

Lander University - Top of 6th NCC LU
Brown singled to right field. 1 2
AuPhillips pinch ran for Brown. 1 2
Murray out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; AuPhillips advanced to second. 1 2
Hudson doubled to right field, RBI; AuPhillips scored. 1 3
Foster reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second; Hudson scored, unearned. 1 4
Smith doubled down the lf line, RBI; Foster scored, unearned. 1 5
Sammons struck out. 1 5
Senn singled; Smith advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 1 6
Harris walked; Senn advanced to second. 1 6
Whitfield popped up to 1b. 1 6

N.C. Central - Top of 7th NCC LU
Brown to 1b for AuPhillips. 1 6
Pittman,Fran grounded out to c. 1 6
Henderson,As grounded out to 3b. 1 6
Schooler,K grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Lander University - Top of 7th NCC LU


